Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tachikara Co., Ltd.		03/01/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tachikara U.S.A., Inc.	
Street Address:	958 United Circle	
City:	Sparks	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89431	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1469180	FUZZIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)828-0858

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7758280800

Email: bdrinkwater@drinkwaterlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bonnie Drinkwater Address Line 1: 5421 Kietzke Lane

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89511

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bonnie Drinkwater
Signature:	/Bonnie Drinkwater/
Date:	03/29/2007

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0636

900072970

source=Trademark Assign - with letterhead FUZZIE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0637



Established 1915

TACHIKARA CO., LTD.

Head Office: No. 11-7 Mataugaya I-chome Taito-ku, Yokyo 111-0036 JAPAN E-mail: TEL No. 81-3-3842-6813 FAX No. 81-3-3842-5303

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tachikara Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan ("Assignor") has adopted, owns and is using the United States trademark for "FUZZIE" (the "Mark") in connection with balls used for sports and play, namely, soccer balls; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 1469180, Serial No. 73602716, in International Class 028 and registered on December 15, 1987 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Tachikara U.S.A., Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignce"), desires to acquire the Mark, the Registration, and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers the Mark, the Registration, the good will associated therewith, and all of Assignor's rights therein to the Assignee.

ASSIGNORS:

RECORDED: 03/29/2007

TACHIKARA ÇO., LŢD,

Name: Hfrøbumi KAHIOKO

Title: President

Date: March 1 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0638